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OCC. FACTOR: 15

OCC. LOAD: 84

1247 SF

B126

PLATFORM

OCC. FACTOR: 300

OCC. LOAD: 2

334 SF

B128

CAFE. STO.

OCC. FACTOR: 20

OCC. LOAD: 30

588 SF

B107
THEATRE C/R

OCC. FACTOR: 730

OCC. LOAD: 730

8076 SF

B125

CAFETORIUM

OCC. FACTOR: 200

OCC. LOAD: 10

1932 SF
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PRAC. #2
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AUX. BAND

MUSIC LIB. STORAGE OFFICE

PRAC. #4

PRAC. #5
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2
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OCC. FACTOR: 200

OCC. LOAD: 2

238 SF

B131
PIZZA LINE

OCC. FACTOR: 200

OCC. LOAD: 1

55 SF

43

PASSTHROUGH

EGRESS DISTANCE: 191'

OCC. FACTOR: 300

OCC. LOAD: 1

257 SF

B129
STORAGE

OCC. FACTOR: 300

OCC. LOAD: 2

489 SF

B127

PLATFORM

STORAGE

EGRESS DISTANCE: 121' 

WALLS BEARING THIS DESIGNATION SHALL MEET ALL 

CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR 1 HR. CONSTRUCTION. 

WINDOW ASSEMBLIES MUST BE 60 MINUTE RATED AND 

BE U.L. LABELED.  DOORS MUST HAVE CLOSERS, BE 

U.L. LABELED, AND RATED AS SCHEDULED.

WALLS BEARING THIS DESIGNATION SHALL MEET ALL 

CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR 2 HR. CONSTRUCTION. 

WINDOW ASSEMBLIES MUST BE 120 MINUTE RATED 

AND BE U.L. LABELED.  DOORS MUST HAVE CLOSERS, 

BE U.L. LABELED, AND RATED AS SCHEDULED.

WHERE THIS HATCH IS SHOWN, NO WORK IS INDICATED 

TO TAKE PLACE.

ONE HOUR WALL

TWO HOUR WALL

NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK

INFORMATION PROVIDED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE EVALUATION; NOT 

TO BE USED FOR BIDDING PURPOSES.

1)  PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

A)  OWNER: MARBLE FALLS I.S.D.

B)  PROJECT NAME: MARBLE FALLS MIDDLE SCHOOL RENOVATION

C)  LOCATION: MARBLE FALLS, TEXAS

2)  APPLICABLE CODES

A)  INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) 2015

B)  INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE 2015

C)  INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2015

D)  NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) 2017/NFPA 70

E)  INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2015

F)  ELIMINATION OF ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS ACT; TEXAS DEPT. OF 

LICENSING AND REGULATION

G)  INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES 2015

H)  LOCAL AMENDMENTS

3)  OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

A)  PRIMARY OCCUPANCY: GROUP E

B)  SEPARATED USES: NONE

C)  INCIDENTAL USE AREAS: RATED PER TABLE 509

4)  TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION / FIRE-RESISTIVE REQUIREMENTS

A) CONSTRUCTION TYPE: II-B

6)  FIRE-PROTECTION SYSTEMS

A)  AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM: YES

B)  FIRE ALARM PROVIDED: YES

7)  EXIT REQUIREMENTS

A)  TRAVEL DISTANCES 

1) ALLOWED, SPRINKLERED BUILDING:

TO EXIT FROM WITHIN BUILDING = 250 FT.

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL = 75 FT.

2) ACTUAL - REFER TO PLAN FOR PATHS & DISTANCE

TABLE 601

BUILDING ELEMENT      TYPE II

B

STRUCTURAL FRAME 0

BEARING WALLS

    EXTERIOR 0

    INTERIOR 0

NON-BEARING WALLS &

    PARTITIONS (EXTERIOR) 1*

NON-BEARING WALLS &

    PARTITIONS (INTERIOR) 0

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0

ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0

TYPE II B: RATING REQUIRED WHERE FIRE SEPARATION 

DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 10 FT.

1. FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS, SMOKE BARRIERS 

AND SMOKE PARTITIONS SHALL BE LABELED NOT LESS 

THAN 30'-0" O.C. HORIZONTALLY IN ACCESSIBLE, CONCEALED 

FLOOR, FLOOR/CEILING OR ATTIC SPACES. 

LABELING SHALL CONSIST OF 4" HIGH RED STENCILED 

LETTERING STATING, "FIRE AND/OR SMOKE BARRIER -

PROTECT ALL OPENINGS."

2. FIRE WALLS SHALL BE LABELED NOT LESS THAN 30'-0" 

O.C. HORIZONTALLY IN ACCESSIBLE, CONCEALED 

FLOOR, FLOOR/CEILING OR ATTIC SPACES. LABELING 

SHALL CONSIST OF 4" HIGH RED STENCILED LETTERING 

STATING, "FIRE WALL - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS - MAY 

NOT BE STABLE AFTER FIRE EXPOSURE."

(IBC 703.7)

CODE ANALYSIS PLAN NOTES

RATED CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

SMOKE & FIRE BARRIER MARKINGS

BUILDING DESIGN CRITERIA

1) THIS CODE ANALYSIS PLAN IS PROVIDED AS A TOOL FOR VIEWING 

THE OVERALL CODE COMPLIANCE FOR THE ENTIRE FACILITY. WHILE 

STATED U.L. RATINGS REQUIRED THROUGH WALLS MUST BE MET, 

ALL CONTRACTORS MUST CONSTRUCT THIS FACILITY FROM THE 

MATERIALS AND IN THE DIMENSIONS DESCRIBED IN THE 

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ANY APPARENT CONFLICT SHALL BE 

RESOLVED WITH THE ARCHITECT.

2) RATED WALLS NOT DESIGNED TO EXTEND ABOVE ROOF LEVEL 

SHALL EXTEND TO THE ROOF DECK WITH U.L. APPROVED CLOSURE 

TO THE DECK U.N.O.

3) ALL PENETRATIONS OF RATED WALLS SHALL BE CLOSED WITH 

CODE APPROVED METHODS AND MATERIALS TO MAINTAIN THE 

SPECIFIED RATING, INCLUDING FIRE TREATED BLOCKING / PLYWD.

4) REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 

REQUIREMENTS FOR FIRE AND SMOKE DAMPERS.

5) REFER TO "G3" SHEETS FOR TYP WALL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.

6) SQUARE FOOT (SF) AREAS INDICATED ARE FOR CODE ANALYSIS 

ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING AREAS FOR 

CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

A ASSEMBLY

(C) CONCENTRATED 7 NET

(S) STANDING 5 NET

(U) UNCONCENTRATED 15 NET

(F) FIXED

B BUSINESS 100 GROSS

E EDUCATION

(C) CLASSROOM 20 NET

(V) VOCATIONAL 50 NET

X EXERCISE ROOMS 50 GROSS

K KITCHEN, COMMERCIAL 200 GROSS

L LIBRARY

(S) STACKS 100 GROSS

(R) READING SPACE 50 NET

LO LOCKER ROOMS 50 GROSS

M MERCANTILE 30 GROSS

T STAGES & PLATFORMS 15 NET

S STORAGE, ACCESSORY 300 GROSS

R RESTROOMS

C CIRCULATION

EGRESS

3'-0" DOOR (32" CLR) AT 0.2"/PERSON = 160 PERSONS 

PAIR OF 3'-0" DOOR (68" CLR) AT 0.2"/PERSON = 340

PERSONS

1

2

OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTORS

EGRESS LEGEND - CAPACITY PER DOOR
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